
2  2 697

1  90

3  3 894

RK R129
3 500 AMSL

GND

CATA 4A
7 000 AMSL
1 000 AGL

CATA 4B
3 500 AMSL
1 000 AGL

MOA 20
FL 400

10 000 AMSL

MOA 25H
FL 400

10 000 AMSL

MOA 26
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

MOA 25L
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

MOA 19
8 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

MOA 15A
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

MOA 15
FL 400

11 000 AMSL

RK R14

B5
76

V547

V543
W45

B5
76

LINTA
35°31'16"N

126°51'19"E
R 012 KWA/D24

IGDOK
35° 31' 04" N

127° 49' 07" E
R 071 KWA/D55

TEDAN
35°07'44"N

127°18'52"E
R 097 KWA/D25

R 097 KWA/10DME

IPDAS
34°15'15"N

126°43'01"E
R 192 KWA/D53

VOR/DME 114.4

35°07'34"N
126°48'44"E

KWA

GWANGJU

100 ft

03
7°

071°

096°

01
2°

19
2°

2 300

ELEV, ALT  IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 8° W

MSA 25 NM
GWANGJU VOR

360
O

180
O

50003800

CONTROLLING OBST
Take-off
  1   0.3 NM FM RWY 04L/R EOR
DEPARTURE
  2  11.7 NM FM RWY 04L/R EOR
  3  9.5 NM FM RWY 04L/R EOR

NOT TO SCALE

Tr
ue

 N
or

th

RWY 4R/L : Climb HDG 037° to 2 300 ft, thence....
 
LINTA transition : left turn intercept R 012 KWA and track outbound.
                         then join B576 and climb to assigned or specified altitude.

IGDOK transition : right turn intercept R 071 KWA and track outbound.
                           then join V547 and climb to assigned or specified altitude.
 
TEDAN transition : right turn intercept R 096 KWA and track outbound.
                           then join V543 / W45 and climb to assigned or specified altitude.
 
IPDAS transition : right turn direct to R 097 KWA 10 DME at or above 5 000 ft.
                          then right turn HDG 225° until join B576 and climb to assigned or specified altitude.

DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTION

60Knots 120 180 240 300 360 TO
400 800 1 200 1 600 2 000 2 400 3 700
400

RWY

04L/R V/V
(fpm) 800 1 200 1 600 2 000 2 400 2 300

400

ROUTE
LINTA
IGDOK

TEDAN, IPDAS 800 1 200 1 600 2 000 2 400 5 200

GWANGJU/Gwangju(RKJJ)
RWY  04L/R

GWANGJU 1ANote : Departure under U.S. TERPS.

TRANSITION ALT 14 000
TRANSITION LVL  FL 140

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART
INSTRUMENT (SID) 

A I P 
Republic of Korea
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11 FEB 2021

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION AIRAC AIP AMDT 3/21
Effective : 1600UTC 24 MAR 2021

Change : Establishment of frequency for DEP(124.7 MHz).

GWANGJU  DEP   124.0, 124.7
                            347.2
GWANGJU  TWR  118.05

254.6
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2  1 615

1  80
3 3 894

RK R129
3 500 AMSL

GND

CATA 4A
7 000 AMSL
1 000 AGL

CATA 4B
3 500 AMSL
1 000 AGL

MOA 20
FL 400

10 000 AMSL

MOA 25H
FL 400

10 000 AMSL

MOA 26
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

MOA 25L
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

MOA 15A
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

MOA 15
FL 400

11 000 AMSL

RK R14

B5
76

V547

V543
W45

B5
76

LINTA
35°31'16"N

126°51'19"E
R 012 KWA/D24

IGDOK
35°31'04"N

127°49'07"E
R 071 KWA/D55

TEDAN
35°07'44"N

127°18'52"E
R 097 KWA/D25

R 097 KWA/10 DME

IPDAS
34°15'15"N

126°43'01"E
R 192 KWA/D53

VOR/DME 114.4

35°07'34"N
126°48'44"E

KWA

GWANGJU

100 ft

071°

02
0°

21
7°

096°
330°

01
2°

19
2°

1 900

ELEV, ALT  IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 8° W

MSA 25 NM
GWANGJU VOR

360
O

180
O

50003800

CONTROLLING OBST
Take-off
  1   0.3 NM FM RWY 22L/R EOR
DEPARTURE
  2  12.9 NM FM RWY 22L/R EOR
  3  10.2 NM FM RWY 22L/R EOR

NOT  TO SCALE

Tr
ue

 N
or

th

DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTION

60Knots 120 180 240 300 360 TO
340 680 1 020 1 360 1 700 2 040 1 900

RWY

22L/R V/V
(fpm) 340

ROUTE
IPDAS
LINTA

IGDOK
TEDAN

680 1 020 1 360 1 700 2 040 5 200

RWY 22L/R : Climb HDG 217° to 1 900 ft, thence....
 
IPDAS transition : Left turn intercept R 192 KWA and track outbound R 192 KWA or join B576, 
                         and climb to assigned or specified altitude. 

LINTA transition : Left turn direct to R 097 KWA 10 DME at or above 5 000 ft. 
                         Then left turn HDG 330° until intercept R 012 KWA. 
                         Then track outbound R 012 KWA or join B576, 
                         and climb to assigned or specified altitude. 

IGDOK transition : Left turn direct to R 097 KWA 10 DME  at or above 5 000 ft. 
                           Then left turn HDG 020° until intercept R 071 KWA. 
                           Then track outbound R 071 KWA or join V547,
                           and climb to assigned or specified altitude. 

TEDAN transition : Left turn direct to R 097 KWA 10 DME at or above 5 000 ft. 
                           Then left turn track outbound R 096 KWA or join V543/W45, 
                           and climb to assigned or specified altitude.

A I P 
Republic of Korea

RKJJ AD CHART 2 - 12
11 FEB 2021

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION AIRAC AIP AMDT 3/21
Effective : 1600UTC 24 MAR 2021

GWANGJU/Gwangju(RKJJ)
RWY  22L/R

GWANGJU 2ANote : Departure under U.S. TERPS.

TRANSITION ALT 14 000
TRANSITION LVL  FL 140

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART
INSTRUMENT (SID) 

Change : Establishment of frequency for DEP(124.7 MHz).

GWANGJU  DEP   124.0, 124.7
                            347.2
GWANGJU  TWR  118.05

254.6
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2 697

2  1 484

1 113
2 993

686

1  2 396

3  3 894

RK R129
3 500 AMSL

GND

CATA 4A
7 000 AMSL
1 000 AGL

CATA 4B
3 500 AMSL
1 000 AGL

MOA 20
FL 400

10 000 AMSL

MOA 25H
FL 400

10 000 AMSL

MOA 26
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

MOA 25L
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

MOA 15A
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

MOA 15
FL 400

11 000 AMSL

RK R14

B5
76

V547

V543
W45

B5
76

RINBO

IGDOK
35°31'04"N

127°49'07"E
R 071 KWA/D55

TEDAN
35°07'44"N

127°18'52"E
R 097 KWA/D25

IPDAS
34°15'15"N

126°43'01"E
R 192 KWA/D53

VOR/DME 114.4

35°07'34"N
126°48'44"E

KWA

GWANGJU

100 ft

03
7°

071°

096°

01
2°

19
2°

21
7°

ELEV, ALT  IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 8° W

MSA 25 NM
GWANGJU VOR

360
O

180
O

50003800

CONTROLLING OBST
DEPARTURE
  1  9.98 NM FM RWY 04L/R DER
  2  6.2 NM FM RWY 22L/R DER
  3  9.8 NM FM RWY 04L/R DERNOT TO SCALE

NOTE : Minimum climb rate
RWY 04L/R, minimum climb of 330 ft/NM to 4 000
RWY 22L/R, minimum climb of 330 ft/NM to 4 000

Tr
ue

 N
or

th

TAKEOFF RWY 04L/R : Climb HDG 037°, Thence.....
TAKEOFF RWY 22L/R : Climb HDG 217°, Thence.....
                                    ....... Expect radar vectors to intercept filed Enroute fix or Navaid. 
                                    Maintain 8 000 or assigned altitude(flight level). 
                                    Expect filed altitude/flight level 10 minutes after departure.

LOST COMMUNICATIONS : If radio contact is not established with departure control prior to 
reaching 4 000, Continue climb to 8 000 before turning to filed fix/Navaid and proceed filed route 
and altitude.

DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTION

RADAR REQUIRED

A I P 
Republic of Korea

RKJJ AD CHART 2 - 13
11 FEB 2021

GWANGJU/Gwangju(RKJJ)
RWY  04L/R, 22 L/R

GWANGJU 1D
Note : Departure under U.S. TERPS.

TRANSITION ALT 14 000
TRANSITION LVL  FL 140

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART
INSTRUMENT (SID) 

Change : Establishment of frequency for DEP(124.7 MHz).

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION AIRAC AIP AMDT 3/21
Effective : 1600UTC 24 MAR 2021

GWANGJU  DEP   124.0, 124.7
                            347.2
GWANGJU  TWR  118.05

254.6



INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

A I P 
Republic of Korea

RKJJ AD CHART 2 - 13 - 1
27 SEP 2018

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION AIP AMDT 10/18


	RKJJ AD CHART 2-11
	RKJJ AD CHART 2-11-1
	RKJJ AD CHART 2-12
	RKJJ AD CHART 2-12-1
	RKJJ AD CHART 2-13
	RKJJ AD CHART 2-13-1



